contract for asphalt repair to Anderson Asphalt & Concrete Paving, LLC. 

7. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of a 2020 Ford F-350 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicle 
for an amount not to exceed Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven 
Dollars and Ninety Cents $58,337.90 from Rush Truck Center; providing for the 
repeal of any and all Resolutions in conflict; providing for severability clause; 
and providing an effective date (Community Development Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan stated this vehicle will replace an older vehicle that is

[...]

at least 1900 square feet for fifty percent (50%) of the dwellings – Hernandez, seconded by 
Howard; motion passed with all ayes. 5/0 

7. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, 
authorizing the purchase of a 2020 Ford F-350 Diesel Crew Cab Utility vehicle for an 
amount not to exceed Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Seven Dollars and 
Ninety Cents $58,337.90 from Rush Truck Center; providing for the repeal of any and 
all Resolutions in conflict; providing for severability clause; and providing an effective 
date (Community Development Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, authorizing the purchase of a